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Ref

273
000
124
163
206
139
154
274
153
172
177
192
170
033
033
249
247
235
264
222
205
126
126
302
030
132
001
224
033
031
198
203
126
190
031
206
031
278
296
155
059
031
214
039
200
218
180
192
300
144
229
211
005
220
210
185
052
078
138
002
165
299
125
169
209
286
238
261
125
178
098
086
188
191
184
031
031
216
084
203

Title (in bold) or key word

850 Engineer Aviation Battalion
Aerial photos and maps of Stansted
Agricultural strike 1914

Airfields

Airfields

Airport

Airport

Airport

Airport

Airport

Airport

Alfred Phillips - early history of Stansted (handwritten)

Allotmenteering in Stansted
Allsop, Nora

Andrews, George

Anglia, Return to
Archaeology

Archaeology

Archaeology at Stansted Airport, 1985 - 1989

Argent, Sally

Arthur Mee

Ashdon

Audley End

Audley End - Official Handbook (1984)
Audley End - steam is up

Audley End - the restoration of 1762 to 1797

Audley End, Essex

Audrey Harvey - Childhood memories
Baker, Margery

Banks, Queenie

Barltrop, Robert

Barltrop, Robert

Bartlow

Battle of Britain 1940 - Air Ministry account

Bayford, Daisy

Bedfordshire

Bedlow, Nellie

Bells of St Mary's, Stansted
Bentfield Bury Farm

Bentfield Green

Berden - recollections
Berry, Jessie

Beveridge Report - 50th anniversary 1942 - 1992

Birchanger

Birchanger - 1901 census
Birchanger - a brief history
Birchanger - St Mary's

Bishop's Stortford

Bishop's Stortford

Bishop's Stortford - a walkabout
Bishop's Stortford - Cecil Rhodes

Bishop's Stortford - Cinemas and Entertainment
Bishop's Stortford - Local History Chronicles

Bishop's Stortford - photographic views

Bishop's Stortford - Public Houses and Hotels

Bishop's Stortford - rambles around

Bishop's Stortford - sketches in praise of the town
Bishop's Stortford & Sawbridgeworth in old photos

Bishop's Stortford guide

Bishop's Stortford in old postcards
Bishop's Stortford mural

Bishop's Stortford Town Guide - 1983

Bishop's Stortford, Dunmow & Braintree branch

Blyth

Blyth, James
Blythwood Dairy, 1894
Boleyn, Mary

Bradwell Chapel
Braintree

Bridge End Gardens
Bridleways

British Legion

Title related to key word Author, editor or publisher

Unknown
Empty fields - agricultural strike 1914
Essex airfields in the second World War
Herts & Beds Airfields in WWII
Future development of air transport in the South East
No way to the Airport
One Man's Destiny: WWII US airman based at Stansted
Second Stansted Black Book
Stansted Airport - the war years (green - shorter than ref 177)
Stansted Airport - the war years (red - longer than ref 172)
Phillips, Alfred
Phillips, Ralph
Transcripts of interviews with Stansted residents - 2nd series - 1988/1989
Transcripts of interviews with Stansted residents - 2nd series - 1988/1989
Return to Anglia Mays, Spike
Essex Society for Archaeology & History: Transactions Vol 6 - 2015
Guide to Industrial Archaeology of Essex
English Heritage
WW!I Memorials in St Mary's Church, Stansted Mountfitchet
Hertfordshire (King's England)
Saffron Walden branch
Saffron Walden branch
Drury, PJ
Neville, Robin
Williams, JD
Dept of Environment
Harvey, Audrey
Transcripts of interviews with Stansted residents - 2nd series - 1988/1989
Transcripts of interviews with Stansted residents - 1st series - 1987
Funny Age
Muvver Tongue
Saffron Walden branch
Air Ministry
Transcripts of interviews with Stansted residents - 1st series - 1987
Herts & Beds Airfields in WWII
Transcripts of interviews with Stansted residents - 1st series - 1987
McDonald, Ken
Memories: Reflections of two young boys on a family farm 1939 to 1945
Gerald Snow of Bentfield Green Autobiography, edited by Ralph Phillips
Ancell, Maurice
Transcripts of interviews with Stansted residents - 1st series - 1987
Dept of Social Security
Stansted Mountfitchet area in old postcards
Census 1901 of Stansted & Birchanger with transcript
John M Gibb

Alfred Phillips - early history of Stansted (handwritten)
Yesterday's Stortford

Bishop's Stortford Town Council
Rhodes, Cecil - Flawed Colossus
Bishop's Stortford Local History Soc
Bishop's Stortford Local History Soc
Photographic views of Bishop's Stortford
Bishop's Stortford Local History Soc
Footpaths Assoc
Clarke, Richard C
Wright, Wally
Bishop's Stortford Town Council
Sparrow, Violet
Various
Stortford Round Table
Payne, Peter
Family trees of Grinling, Blyth, Gilbey & Golds
Gilbey, W&A, Social mobility & the Victorian middle classes

Blyth, James
Mary Boleyn - The Great and Infamous Whore
Chelmsford Cathedral & Bradwell Chapel
Bishop's Stortford, Dunmow & Braintree branch
Saffron Walden Historical Journal Spring 2007
Rights of way in the Essex countryside
Royal British Legion - Stansted branch 1926 to 1932

British Legion at Bentfield Hall 1931 - copy of photo

British Legion minute book 1926-1932 [for reference only]

Broxted
Bunting, Olive
Bunting, William Arthur

Burnt Mill - life and death of the village
Bygone Britain 1900 - 1970 - newspaper clippings

Byng, Arthur

British Legion
Horham Hall - guide

Transcripts of interviews with Stansted residents - 1st series - 1987
Transcripts of interviews with Stansted residents - 1st series - 1987

Lake, Hazel

HM Stationery Office
English Gamekeeper
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Ref

130
271
003
065
187
200
202
033
261
306
224
259
278
113
194
211
006
240
024
161
240
204
244
076
219
116
159
033
199
079
270
049
056
031
031
225
305
014
298
101
088
240
081
125
212
212
289
199
240
070
223
114
288
039
207
209
186
067
142
124
204
010
211
091
225
245
127
243
163
248
259
253
228
272
266
009
279
256
212
202

Title (in bold) or key word Title related to key word

Cambridgeshire

Campbell, David

Census 1851 of Stansted

Census 1881 of Stansted

Census 1891 of Stansted with index
Census 1901 of Stansted & Birchanger with transcript
Chapman & Andre map of Essex 1777 reproduction
Chapman, Daisy (nee Miller)

Chelmsford Cathedral & Bradwell Chapel
Chelmsford Industrial Trail

Childhood Memories

Saffron Walden throgh David Campbell's camera

Audrey Harvey - Childhood Memories

Christmas Essex Christmas

Church bells St Mary's, Stansted Mountfitchet - the Bells
Churches Medieval Essex churches

Churches Sawbridgeworth - churches & people

Cinemas and Entertainment - Bishop's Stortford
Clavering - country walks

Clavering - Moat Farm murder

Clavering church graffiti

Clockhouses

Cockney London

Cockney rhyming slang

Colchester - A History

Conservation in Essex - historical buildings
Cooper, Ivan

Coronation 1953

Costumes - directory of museum exhibits
Cowan, Marjory

Crafts - East Anglian

Cricket

Croasdailes of Hargrave Lodge

Daniel Robinson & Sons Ltd - the first 100 years
Daniel Robinson & Sons Ltd 1892 to 1992
Davis, Dorothy

Bishop's Stortford - Cinemas & Entertainment

Saffron Walden Historical Journal - Spring 2004
Phillips of Clockhouses

East End, My - a History of Cockney London
Muvver Tongue

Prisoner of War Camp 116, Hatfield Heath
Royalty in Essex

East Anglian Crafts
Stansted Hall Cricket Club 1947 - 1997

Author, editor or publisher
Cook, Olive

McDonald, Janice & Ken
Welch, Steve

Barrett, Roger - compiler
Essex Record Office

Transcripts of interviews with Stansted residents - 2nd series - 1988/1989

Chelmsford Cathedral
Essex Soc for Archaeology

Cooper, Jacqueline

Dougal's Life Story - the True History of the Murder, told by himself

Phillips, Andrew
Essex County Council

Essex Record Office

Transcripts of interviews with Stansted residents - 2nd series - 1988/1989

Phillips, Ralph
Parkin, DG
Wright, Peter

Transcripts of interviews with Stansted residents - 1st series - 1987

Essex Industrial Archaeology Group

Day Centre Over 60's Transcripts of interviews with Stansted residents - 1st series - 1987
Directory White's Directory of Essex 1848

Discovering Essex Wind and Water Mills

Ditches Fields, hedges and ditches

Domesday Book - Hertfordshire

Domesday Book - some Essex extracts

Domesday Essex 1086 to 1986

Dougal's Life Story - The True History of the Moat Farm Murder
Dry stone walls

Dunmow Bishop's Stortford, Dunmow & Braintree branch
DVD Essex - Living with the past
DW Media Essex - Living with the past

Early History of Religion - reproduction of 1641 book by Stansted preacher
East Anglian Crafts

East End, My - a History of Cockney London

East Hertfordshire guide

Morris, John
Phillimore

Boyden P & Powell W
S.H.Dougal

Garner, Lawrence

Ward, Richard
Smedley, Norman
O'Neill, Gilda
EHDC

Education Memories of 50 years of Secondary Education in Stansted 1960 - 2010
Elizabethan Essex Essex Record Office
Elsenham Gilbeys Wine and Horses

Elsenham Stansted Mountfitchet area in old postcards

Elsenham War Memorials - Stansted & nearby villages

Elsenham Gilbey, W&A, Social mobility & the Victorian middle classes

Elsenham Gang

Elsenham's war

Emigration to Australia in 19th century

Empty fields - agricultural strike 1914

English Gamekeeper

English landscape historic features - in Essex
Entertainment & Cinemas - Bishop's Stortford Bishop's Stortford - Cinemas & Entertainment
Epping Forest through the ages
Essex - 1848 directory

Essex - a History

Essex - full of profitable things - various essays

Essex - the London Boroughs

Essex airfields in the second World War

Essex Buildings

Essex Christmas

Essex Churches, Guide to

Essex Countryside magazines 1955 - 1960 (14 editions)
Essex Events

Essex from the Air

Essex Heritage

Essex Journal Autumn 2018
Essex Lad, autobiography
Essex Living with the past (DVD)
Essex map 1777

William Wood's Diary

White's Directory of Essex 1848

Chapman & Andre map of Essex 1777 reproduction

Salmon, Pat & Barker, Gordon
Elsenham PC

Brazier, Roy

Wilkins, John

Essex County Council

Bishop's Stortford Local History Soc
Green, Georgina

Edwards, A.C.
Neale, Kenneth
Hatts, Leigh
Smith, Graham
Pevsner, Nikolaus
Phelps, Humphrey
Starr, Christopher

Yearsley, lan
Strachan, David
Neale, Kenneth

Treacher, Malcolm
DW Media
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Ref

100
247
255
133
158
012
235
250
234
111
175
048
169
296
039
207
066
044
013
130
239
201
014
231
051
171
197
208
033
189
098
282
049
056
198
139
204
269
197
175
048
017
155
213
169
005
209
209
288
169
209
031
282
220
143
137
143
169
253
235
137
143
293
270
018
047
224
066
219
014
039
207
019
183
298
301
057
206
205
164
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Title (in bold) or key word Title related to key word Author, editor or publisher Pages
Essex monasteries Essex Record Office 12
Essex Society for Archaeology & History: Transactions Vol 6 - 2015 ESAH 396
Essex Village Book Essex WI compilation 192
Essex water mills Benham, Hervey 114
Essex workhouses Drury, John 352
Essex, Hidden Hidden Essex

Essex, Industrial Archaeology Guide to Industrial Archaeology of Essex

Essex, Little Book of

Excavations along the M25 Biddulph, Edward & Brady, Kate 129
Face of Essex Essex Record Office 20
Family history Genealogical Research Directory 2006

Family history Register of One Name Studies 2012

Family trees of Grinling, Blyth, Gilbey & Golds Unknown 6
Farming in WWII Memories: Reflections of two young boys on a family farm 1939 to 1945

Farnham Stansted Mountfitchet area in old postcards

Farnham War Memorials - Stansted & nearby villages

Farnham Waterside School history

Farnham Essex 1909 to 1990 Gosling & Lehner 63
Farnham Essex past and present Geare, JG 198
Fenlands Cambridgeshire

Festival of Britain - Stansted Mountfitchet programme Festival Committee 12
Fields of Saffron Walden in 1400 Essex Record Office 20
Fields, hedges and ditches Harvey, Nigel 32
Finch, Frank Odes and Oddments

Finchingfield Ruggles of Spains Hall, Finchingfield

Findlay, Arthur Looking back - autobiography

Findlay, Arthur Stansted Hall - the History

Findlay, Arthur - the College Stansted Hall - Memories (video tape)

Fitzherbert, Charmian Transcripts of interviews with Stansted residents - 2nd series - 1988/1989

Football Stansted Rovers 1913-1914 - copy of photo

Footpaths Rights of way in the Essex countryside

Friends gravestones, Stansted Society of Friends gravestone inscriptions 1995

Funeral directors Daniel Robinson & Sons Ltd - the first 100 years

Funeral directors Daniel Robinson & Sons Ltd 1892 to 1992

Funny Age Barltrop, Robert 67
Future development of air transport in the South East Dept for Transport 173
Gamekeeper English Gamekeeper

Gardner, Alan Colstoun, Lt Col Rifle and Spear with the Zulu

Gascoyne, Duncan Stansted Hall - the History

Genealogical Research Directory 2006 Johnson & Sainty 768
Genealogy Register of One Name Studies 2018

Georgian Essex Essex Record Office 20
Gerald Snow of Bentfield Green Autobiography, edited by Ralph Phillips 68
Ghosts of Railways Past Ugley Parish Magazine article 2
Gilbey Family trees of Grinling, Blyth, Gilbey & Golds

Gilbey family Bishop's Stortford - Local History Chronicles

Gilbey, W&A, Social mobility & the Victorian middle classes Allaway, Jenifer

Gilbey, Walter Gilbey, W&A, Social mobility & the Victorian middle classes

Gilbeys Wine and Horses Kidd, Jane 206
Gold Family trees of Grinling, Blyth, Gilbey & Golds

Gold, Charles Gilbey, W&A, Social mobility & the Victorian middle classes

Gold, Molly Transcripts of interviews with Stansted residents - 1st series - 1987

Gravestones, Stansted Quakers Society of Friends gravestone inscriptions 1995

Great Hadham - early photo of church Photographic views of Bishop's Stortford

Great Hallingbury Great house of Hallingbury - its place in history

Great Hallingbury reflections - when the busy world is hushed Field, Ernest 95
Great house of Hallingbury - its place in history Cocks, Heather 36
Grinling Family trees of Grinling, Blyth, Gilbey & Golds

Guide to Essex Churches Starr, Christopher 100
Guide to Industrial Archaeology of Essex Crosby, Tony 70
Hallingbury Great Hallingbury reflections - when the busy world is hushed

Hallingbury Place Great house of Hallingbury - its place in history

Hargrave House 1777 to 1988 Bentfield Primary School 24
Hargrave Lodge Croasdailes of Hargrave Lodge

Harlow New Town - history of area it will embrace Fisher, John L 76
Harrison William Harrison of Radwinter

Harvey, Audrey Audrey Harvey - Childhood Memories

Hassobury Waterside School history

Hatfield Heath Prisoner of War Camp 116, Hatfield Heath

Hedges Fields, hedges and ditches

Henham Stansted Mountfitchet area in old postcards

Henham War Memorials - Stansted & nearby villages

Heraldry in Essex Essex Record Office 55
Hertford - a walk about Hertford Museum 2
Hertfordshire Domesday Book - Hertfordshire

Hertfordshire History of Hertfordshire

Hertfordshire Villager's life

Hertfordshire & Bedfordshire Airfields in the Second World War Smith, Graham 283
Hertfordshire (The King's England) Arthur Mee 256
Hertfordshire buildings Pevsner, Nikolaus 300
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Ref

033
012
071
033
166
301
099
221
184
209
210
276
283
241
032
235
053
106
105
031
034
012
260
033
205
145
226
251
031
237
179
250
233
240
243
204
093
096
171
292
234
173
075
294
281
024
145
161
039
207
176
021
202
096
220
238
249
115
113
207
226
223
208
296
058
232
156
305
033
240
286
100
266
054
285
223
077
165
240
203

Title (in bold) or key word

Hickman, Phyllis Mary

Title related to key word Author, editor or publisher

Transcripts of interviews with Stansted residents - 2nd series - 1988/1989

Hidden Essex Jarvis, Stan

High Ongar - St Mary's Church Welch, Steve

Hill, Josephine Transcripts of interviews with Stansted residents - 2nd series - 1988/1989

History of Essex to 1770 - Stansted extract Unknown

History of Hertfordshire Rook, Tony

History on your Essex doorstep - list of sources Essex Libraries

Home Front 1939 - 1945 (talk given to SMLHS Oct 2013) Brian Williams

Horham Hall - guide Horham Hall

Horses Gilbey, W&A, Social mobility & the Victorian middle classes

Hotels & Pubs - Bishop's Stortford Bishop's Stortford - Public Houses and Hotels Bishop's Stortford Local History Soc

Hundred Parishes - article
Hundred Parishes: An Introduction
liford in Old Photos

Newport News, Winter 2018
McDonald, Ken
Dowling, lan and Harris, Nick

Index to photos of Stansted 2004-05 (photos held by Ralph Phillips) Stansted LHS

Industrial Archaeology

Guide to Industrial Archaeology of Essex

Industries of the Eastern Counties 1888 to 1890 Reprint

Ingatestone Hall - an introduction
Ingatestone Hall in 1600

Essex Record Office
Essex Record Office

Interviews with Stansted residents - 1st series - 1987 Various
Interviews with Stansted residents - 2nd series - 1988/1989 Various
Jarvis, Stan Hidden Essex

Jarvis, Stan

Jordan, May

King's England

Langley Methodist Church

Lest We Forget - WWI memorials in Uttlesford
Let's Get up Agin the Table

Levey, Aubrey

View into Essex
Transcripts of interviews with Stansted residents - 2nd series - 1988/1989
Hertfordshire (King's England)
Saffron Walden historical journal Autumn 2004
Recorders of Uttlesford History
Slaughter, Basil
Transcripts of interviews with Stansted residents - 1st series - 1987

Life in Victorian Britain - a Social History of Queen Victoria's reign Michael Paterson

Link
Little Book of Essex
Littlebury: A Parish History

Profiles of Stansted people - extracts from The Link
Gordon, Dee
Littlebury History Group

London East End, My - a History of Cockney London

London Essex - the London Boroughs

London Muvver Tongue

London Old London - Highgate to the Lea

London Village London Atlas - maps 1822 to 1903

Looking back - autobiography Finlay, Arthur
Lords of the Manor of Stansted Mountfitchet 1066 - 1922 Sayers, Jack
M25 Excavations along the M25

Magazine Stansted Mountfitchet parish magazine 1923

Magazine Stansted Mountfitchet parish magazine 1933

Magna Carta The Stansted Magna Carta Embroidery - photos, etc

Magna Carta Barons Sinclair, Peter
Malting Saffron Walden Historical Journal - Spring 2004

Maltings industry Saffron Walden historical journal Autumn 2004

Manuden Phillips of Clockhouses

Manuden Stansted Mountfitchet area in old postcards

Manuden War Memorials - Stansted & nearby villages

Manuden - a tour

Manuden - know your village - a map
Map of Essex 1777

Maps

Mardon, Harry

Mary Boleyn - The Great and Infamous Whore
Mays, Spike

Medieval Essex

Medieval Essex churches

Memorials

Memorials - WWI

Manuden History Soc
Manuden LHS
Chapman & Andre map of Essex 1777 reproduction
Village London Atlas - maps 1822 to 1903
Photographic views of Bishop's Stortford
Alison Weir
Return to Anglia
Essex Record Office
Essex Record Office
War Memorials - Stansted & nearby villages
Lest We Forget - WWI memorials in Uttlesford

Memories of 50 years of Secondary Education in Stansted 1960 - 2010 Smith, Maggie & Davies, Andy
Memories of Stansted Hall Stansted Hall - Memories (video tape)

Memories: Reflections of two young boys on a family farm 1939 to 1945 Tinney, John F.

Methodism Primitive methodist connection, Stansted Mountfitchet

Mica Industry in Stansted Mountfitchet
Mile End old town 1740 to 1780
Mills - Essex Wind and Water Mills
Miller, Daisy

Moat Farm murder 1899

Model Dairy

Monasteries

Monumental inscriptions

Morton, WRC

Moule, John

Mountfitchet School / College
Much Hadham - a walk through
Mural

Murder at Moat Farm 1899
Muvver tongue

Phillips, Ralph
Morris, Derek

Discovering Essex Wind and Water Mills

Transcripts of interviews with Stansted residents - 2nd series - 1988/1989

Dougal's Life Story - the True History of the Murder, told by himself

Blythwood Dairy, 1894, by James Blyth

Essex monasteries

St Mary's Church Monumental Inscriptions

Parsonage Farm - memoirs of WRC Morton

A year in the Life of a Water Cress Grower 1926-1927

Memories of 50 years of Secondary Education in Stansted 1960 - 2010
Rough, Stephen

Bishop's Stortford mural

Dougal's Life Story - the True History of the Murder S. H. Dougal, reprinted from the Sun
Barltrop, Robert
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Ref

254
050
307
230
134
276
084
154
236
023
069
231
195
093
297
274
071
054
227
142
089
248
164
161
192
033
196
220
032
046
050
031
033
058
219
179
210
287
287
282
039
061
047
024
030
125
126
028
213
254
146
048
289
290
262
249
005
229
039
269
098
035
031
049
056
069
189
267
086
116
051
252
201
167
126
024
145
280
178
122

Title (in bold) or key word Title related to key word

Naturalist

Newman, TO

Newport map 1978

Newport - The Victoria History of Essex
Newport - Village in time - history of Newport, Essex
Newport News, Winter 2018

John Ray (1627-1705), Essex Naturalist
Ploughing days

Newspapers Bygone Britain 1900 - 1970 - newspaper clippings
No way to the Airport

Noel, Conrad Thaxted Bulletin 2010

North Weald Bassett - a history

Nurseries Rochford's Nurseries

Odes and Oddments

Old Bell Sketches of 2 old Stansted pubs - copies

Old London - Highgate to the Lea
On the Beaten Track - a History of Stansted Mountfitchet

One Man's Destiny: WWII US airman who was based at Stansted

Ongar High Ongar - St Mary's Church
Parsonage Farm - memoirs of WRC Morton
Patmore, Joyce - recollections 1992
Pennington, Peter

Peter Kirk School - video of a day in its life
Pevsner, Nikolaus

Pevsner, Nikolaus

Phillips of Clockhouses

Phillips, Alfred

Phillips, Alfred

Photo of St Mary's pre-1888

Photographic views of Bishop's Stortford
Photos of Stansted 2004-05

William Wood's Diary

Essex Buildings
Hertfordshire Buildings

St Mary's Church - internal photo pre-1888

Index to photos of Stansted 2004-05

Author, editor or publisher

Tuck, Anthony and others
Nurse, Pugh & Mollet
Buchanan, Colin

Newens, Stan

Frank L Finch

Walford, Edward
Sanders, Peter

Wilcox, Thomas

Morton,J85 WRC
Patmore, Joyce

Embleton, Paul

Phillips, Ralph

Alfred Phillips - early history of Stansted (handwritten)
Transcripts of interviews with Stansted residents - 2nd series - 1988/1989

Mardon, Harry
Stansted LHS
Avery, Margaret

Pleshey

Ploughing days

Pollard, Lucy Transcripts of interviews with Stansted residents - 1st series - 1987
Pollard, Lucy Transcripts of interviews with Stansted residents - 2nd series - 1988/1989

Primitive methodist connection, Stansted Mountfitchet

Prisoner of War Camp 116, Hatfield Heath

Profiles of Stansted people - extracts from The Link

Public Houses & Hotels - Bishop's Stortford Bishop's Stortford - Public Houses and Hotels
Pulteney, William
Putty: The life and letters of Lt General Sir William Pulteney 1861 - 1941

Quaker gravestones, Stansted Society of Friends gravestone inscriptions 1995

Quendon Stansted Mountfitchet area in old postcards
Quendon Court, Feb 1995 auction of effects

Radwinter William Harrison of Radwinter

Radwinter's reredos Saffron Walden Historical Journal - Spring 2004
Railway Audley End - steam is up

Railway Bishop's Stortford, Dunmow & Braintree branch
Railway Saffron Walden branch

Railway Stansted Station - a history

Railway: Elsenham - Thaxted

Ray, John (1627-1705) Essex Naturalist
Recreation Ground, Stansted Mountfitchet
Register of One Name Studies 2018
Religion

Religion

Repton in Essex - Humphry Repton
Return to Anglia

Rhodes family

Rhodes, Cecil - Flawed Colossus

Rickling Green Stansted Mountfitchet area in old postcards
Rifle and Spear with the Zulu: the life of Lt Col Alan Colstoun Gardner

Rights of way in the Essex countryside
Roads

Robinson, Christine

Robinson, Daniel

Robinson, Daniel

Rochford's Nurseries

Rovers Stansted Rovers 1913-1914 - copy of photo
Roxwell Skreens Park, Roxwell

Royal British Legion - Stansted branch 1926 to 1932

Royalty in Essex

Ruggles of Spains Hall, Finchingfield
Saffron Crocus

Saffron Walden

Saffron Walden

Saffron Walden branch

Saffron Walden Historical Journal - Spring 2004
Saffron Walden historical journal Autumn 2004
Saffron Walden historical journal Autumn 2018
Saffron Walden Historical Journal Spring 2007
Saffron Walden in old photographs

Ghosts of Railways Past

Bishop's Stortford - Local History Chronicles

Turnpike roads

Daniel Robinson & Sons Ltd - the first 100 years
Daniel Robinson & Sons Ltd 1892 to 1992

Fields of Saffron Walden in 1400

Phillips, Ralph

Hatfield Regis Local History Society
The Link

Bishop's Stortford Local History Soc

Putty: The life and letters of Lt General Sir William Pulteney 1861 - 1941

Leask, Anthony

Sworders

Ugley Parish Magazine article
Baldwin, Stuart

Phillips R, Brown P

Guild of One Name Studies

Early History of Religion - reproduction of 1641 book by Stansted preacher
The Explanation and Application of the Solemn League and Covenant

Essex Gardens Trust
Mays, Spike

Roberts, Brian

Birbeck, Kate
Booth, Geoffrey

Transcripts of interviews with Stansted residents - 1st series - 1987

Silvester, Margaret

Royal British Legion
Essex County Council
Freeman, Edith

Saffron Walden Museum

Kirkpatrick, Rosanna

Payne, Peter

Saffron Walden Historical Society
Saffron Walden History Society
Saffron Walden History Society
Saffron Walden Historical Soc
Pole, Len
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Ref Title (in bold) or key word Title related to key word Author, editor or publisher Pages
271  Saffron Walden through David Campbell's camera: 1945 to present day Campbell, David 100
263 Saffron Walden: Portrait of a Market Town Brooker & Whiteman 40
136 Saffron Walden: Well ordered town - 1792 to 1862 Cooper, Jacqueline 288
025 Sanders family Simple Annals - Sanders family history

152 Sanders, Hubert Alfred - life story Sanders, HA 102
050 Sanford, Hubert Ploughing days

078  Sawbridgeworth Bishop's Stortford & Sawbridgeworth in old photos

062 Sawbridgeworth - a century of village schooling Workers Educational Association 70
194 Sawbridgeworth - churches & people Workers Educational Association 63
193 Sawbridgeworth - from pre-history to present Workers Educational Association 60
089  School - Peter Kirk Peter Kirk School - video of a day in its life

223  School - Secondary Memories of 50 years of Secondary Education in Stansted 1960 - 2010

062  Schooling Sawbridgeworth - a century of village schooling

256  Scouting Essex Lad, autobiography of Malcolm Treacher

267  Scouting Skreens Park, Roxwell

031  Seabrook, Rosemary Transcripts of interviews with Stansted residents - 1st series - 1987

153  Second Stansted Black Book NWEEHPA 31
031  Seymour, Hilda Transcripts of interviews with Stansted residents - 1st series - 1987

025 Simple Annals - Sanders family history Sanders, Peter 230
195 Sketches of 2 old Stansted pubs - copies Baily's Magazine 1
267 Skreens Park, Roxwell Treacher, Malcolm 17
206  Smith, Graham Herts & Beds Airfields in WWII

211 Smith, Joe, author Bishop's Stortford - Cinemas & Entertainment Bishop's Stortford Local History Soc

210  Smith, Joe, author Bishop's Stortford - Public Houses and Hotels Bishop's Stortford Local History Soc

031  Smith, Susan Transcripts of interviews with Stansted residents - 1st series - 1987

155  Snow, Gerald Gerald Snow of Bentfield Green Autobiography, edited by Ralph Phillips

214 Social Security Beveridge Report - 50th anniversary 1942 - 1992  Dept of Social Security

282 Society of Friends gravestone inscriptions 1995 McDonald, Ken & Spalding, Frances 7
099 Sources History on your Essex doorstep - list of sources

051  Spains Hall Ruggles of Spains Hall, Finchingfield

033  Speller, John Edward Transcripts of interviews with Stansted residents - 2nd series - 1988/1989

171 Spritualism Looking back - autobiography

208  Spritualism Stansted Hall - Memories (video tape)

027 St John's Church Stansted Mountfitchet - a history Freeman, Jane 4
174 St Mary the Virgin, Stansted Mountfitchet Sayers, Jack 46
196 St Mary's Church - internal photo pre-1888 1
222 St Mary's Church - WWI memorials WW!I Memorials in St Mary's Church, Stansted Mountfitchet

268 St Mary's Church Monumental Inscriptions Local History Society 140
278 St Mary's Church: The Bells The Bells of St Mary's, Stansted Mountfitchet

045 St Mary's Parish Church, Stansted Mountfitchet Winkley, GWD 16
295 St Mary's, Stansted Mountfitchet - a brief guide Tricker, Roy 12
220  Stansted - photo of Silver St etc Photographic views of Bishop's Stortford

026 Stansted & District guide 1979 Stansted Chamber of Trade 68
273  Stansted Airdrome 850 Engineer Aviation Battalion

172  Stansted Airport - the war years (green - shorter than ref 177) BAA 8
177  Stansted Airport - the war years (red - longer than ref 172) Stansted Airport Ltd 12
264 Stansted Airport: Archaeology 1985 - 1989 English Heritage 24
217 Stansted Chapel Phillips, Ralph 80
257 Stansted Guide to Shops & Services, 1977 Parish Council 48
277 Stansted Guide to Shops & Services, c 1970 Stansted Chamber of Trade 40
203  Stansted Hall English Gamekeeper

171  Stansted Hall Looking back - autobiography

291  Stansted Hall The Arthur Findlay College - an early history (1964 - 2014)

208 Stansted Hall - Memories (Video tape) Arthur Findlay College Committee n/a
197 Stansted Hall - the History Duncan Gascoyne 58
079 Stansted Hall Cricket Club 1947 - 1997 Various 40
297  Stansted Mountfitchet - a history On the Beaten Track

239  Stansted Mountfitchet - programme Festival of Britain programme

039 Stansted Mountfitchet area in old postcards Embleton, Paul 128
090 Stansted Mountfitchet parish guide 1973 Stansted PC 25
173  Stansted Mountfitchet parish magazine 1923 Stansted PC 70
075 Stansted Mountfitchet parish magazine 1933 Stansted PC 300
284 Stansted Mountfitchet photo album ¢ 1950 30
258 Stansted Mountfitchet Village Guide 1998 Parish Council 32
029 Stansted Mountfitchet windmill Stansted Millers 16
215 Stansted Mountfitchet's Wars - as seen in 2013 Phillips, Ralph 25
189 Stansted Rovers 1913-1914 - copy of photo 1
028 Stansted Station - a history Phillips, Ralph 32
182 Stansted War Memorial names McDonald, Ken 2
107  Stuart Essex Essex Record Office 30
131  Suffolk - a Shell guide Scarfe, Norman 120
141 Tennant, Nancy - memoirs Tennant, Nancy 300
184  Thaxted Horham Hall - guide

236 Thaxted Bulletin 2010 - Conrad Noel The Thaxted Society 100
291 The Arthur Findlay College - an early history (1964 - 2014) Gaunt, Paul 34
290 The Explanation and Application of the Solemn League and Covenant Ward, Richard 32
294 The Stansted Magna Carta Embroidery - photos, etc Not stated 12
162 They sleep in heroes' graves - WWI & WWII graves Warwick, Glyn 275
005 Thorley Bishop's Stortford - Local History Chronicles

296 Tinney, John F. Memories: Reflections of two young boys on a family farm 1939 to 1945
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207
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209
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096
057
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145
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006
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081
198
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190
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206
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222
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133
305
285
066
265
195
225
203
047
142
047
145
275
031
029
285
038
305
304
242
158
211
210
222
206
033
285
300
269
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Transactions Essex Society for Archaeology & History: Transactions Vol 6 - 2015

Transcripts of interviews with Stansted residents - 1st series - 1987 Various 100
Transcripts of interviews with Stansted residents - 2nd series - 1988/1989 Various 100
Treacher, Malcolm Colin Essex Lad, autobiography

Turnpike roads Wright,Geoffrey N 32
Tye Green Elsenham Gang

Ugley Stansted Mountfitchet area in old postcards

Ugley Tennant, Nancy - memoirs

Ugley War Memorials - Stansted & nearby villages

Ugley book - a village tapestry Grimwood, Sheila 60
Ugley Women's Institute - the first year Ugley WI 14
Victoria History of Essex - Newport Newport - the Victoria History of Essex

Victorian Britain Life in Victorian Britain - a Social History of Queen Victoria's reign

Victorian Essex Essex Record Office 12
Victorian middle classes Gilbey, W&A, Social mobility & the Victorian middle classes

View into Essex Jarvis, Stan 166
Village London Atlas - maps 1822 to 1903 Various 204
Villager's life llett, Herbert 56
Villages of Essex Essex Village Book

Viner, Harry Transcripts of interviews with Stansted residents - 2nd series - 1988/1989

Waad, William Saffron Walden historical journal Autumn 2004

Walk Hertford - a walk about

Walks Bishop's Stortford - rambles around

Walks Clavering - country walks

Walks on the Hertfordshire and Essex Border (1978) Bishop's Stortford Footpaths Associatio 62
Walls Dry stone walls

Walthamstow Funny Age

War 850 Engineer Aviation Battalion

War Battle of Britain 1940 - Air Ministry account

War Elsenham's war

War Herts & Beds Airfields in WWII

War Home Front 1939 - 1945 (talk given to SMLHS Oct 2013)

War One Man's Destiny: WWII US airman based at Stansted

War Prisoner of War Camp 116, Hatfield Heath

War Stansted War Memorial names

War They sleep in heroes' graves - WWI & WWII graves

War Despatches WWII from Daily Mail Daily Mail 100
War Memorials - Stansted & nearby villages Stoddart, Bob 60
War Memorials WWI - St Mary's WW!I Memorials in St Mary's Church, Stansted Mountfitchet

War Memorials WWI1 - Uttlesford Lest We Forget - WWI memorials in Uttlesford

Ward, Richard Early History of Religion - reproduction of 1641 book by Stansted preacher

Ward, Richard The Explanation and Application of the Solemn League and Covenant

Wars - Stansted Mountfitchet's Stansted Mountfitchet's Wars as seen in 2013

Water mills Essex water mills

Water mills and windmills in Essex Discovering Essex Wind and Water Mills

Watercress growing on Stansted A year in the Life of a Water Cress Grower 1926-1927

Waterside School history Bengsten & Featherstone 10
Wetlands of East Anglia Bellamy & Quayle 160
White Bear Sketches of 2 old Stansted pubs - copies

White's Directory of Essex 1848 - PDF file on CD White, William 724
Wilkins, John English Gamekeeper

William Harrison of Radwinter Radwinter & Wimbish PC 1
William Wood's Diary Pennington, Peter 300
Wimbish William Harrison of Radwinter

Wimbish dissenters cemetery Saffron Walden historical journal Autumn 2004

Wimbish through the centuries Wiseman, Isabel 106
Winder, Richard Transcripts of interviews with Stansted residents - 1st series - 1987

Windmill Stansted Mountfitchet windmill

Windmill Inn, Stansted A year in the Life of a Water Cress Grower 1926-1927

Windmills in Essex Turpin, BJ & JM 28
Windmills and Water Mills in Essex Discovering Essex Wind and Water Mills

Women's Institute Ugley Women's Institute - The First Year

Woodford - A Pictorial History Lawrence, Peter and Green, Georgina 80
Workhouses Essex workhouses

Wright, W.J Bishop's Stortford - Cinemas & Entertainment

Wright, W.J Bishop's Stortford - Public Houses and Hotels

WWI Memorials in St Mary's Church, Stansted Mountfitchet Argent, Sally 18
WWII Herts & Beds Airfields in WWII

Wyatt, Vera Transcripts of interviews with Stansted residents - 2nd series - 1988/1989

Year in the life of a Watercress Crower Ashton, Elizabeth 60
Yesterday's Stortford Sparow, Violet 144
Zulu Rifle and Spear with the Zulu
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